
Rutgers (4-4 , 1-4) -vs- Purdue (2-6 , 0-5)
10/25/2025 at West Lafayette, Indiana (Ross-Ade Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:01 PM   End of Game: 03:08 PM   Duration: 03:06
Referee: Coyte,Chris   Line Judge: Studd,Rudy   Side Judge: Verbridge,Steven   Umpire: Shaw,Jim
Back Judge: Dascher,Josh   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Loving,Kristopher   Field Judge: Daniel,Raymond
Temperature: 49   Wind: NE 5mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/25/2025
Site: West Lafayette, Indiana (Ross-Ade Stadium)
Attendance: 55,289

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
RUT 0 7 7 13 27
PUR 10 0 7 7 24

Qtr Time Scoring Play RUT PUR

1st 10:24
PUR - Thomas,Malachi 8 yd pass from Singleton,Malachi (Porath,Spencer kick) 7 plays, 77 yards,
TOP 03:03 0 7

1st 00:08 PUR - Porath,Spencer 20 yd field goal 11 plays, 92 yards, TOP 05:33 0 10
2nd 00:12 RUT - Raymond,Antwan 1 yd run (Patel,Jai kick), 17 plays, 85 yards, TOP 05:32 7 10

3rd 13:10
PUR - Mockobee,Devin 3 yd pass from Singleton,Malachi (Porath,Spencer kick) 4 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 01:50 7 17

3rd 07:33 RUT - Duff,KJ 72 yd pass from Kaliakmanis,Athan (Patel,Jai kick) 5 plays, 90 yards, TOP 02:46 14 17
4th 07:45 RUT - Kaliakmanis,Athan 1 yd run (Patel,Jai kick), 7 plays, 90 yards, TOP 04:32 21 17

4th 04:43
PUR - Tuggle,Nitro 14 yd pass from Browne,Ryan (Porath,Spencer kick) 7 plays, 41 yards, TOP
02:54 21 24

4th 01:06 RUT - Patel,Jai 20 yd field goal 11 plays, 73 yards, TOP 03:37 24 24
4th 00:00 RUT - Patel,Jai 30 yd field goal 3 plays, 17 yards, TOP 00:59 27 24



Team Statistics RUT PUR
FIRST DOWNS 22 14
    Rushing 11 7
    Passing 11 6
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 184 217
    Attempts 48 28
    Avg. Per Rush 3.8 7.8
    Rushing TDs 2 0
    Yards Gained 219 219
    Yds. Lost 35 2
NET YARDS Passing 359 128
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 19-27-0 13-23-0
    Avg. / Att. 13.3 5.6
    Avg. / Comp. 18.9 9.8
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 543 345
    Plays 75 51
    Avg. / Play 7.2 6.8
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 4-46 0-0
PUNTS-YARDS 3-121 5-188
    Avg. / Punt 40.3 37.6
    Net / Punt 40.3 33.6
    Inside 20 0 4
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 4
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-269 5-322
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 53.8 64.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 32.0 52.4
    Touchbacks 2 3
    Fair Catch 0 47
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-69-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return NaN 34.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 36:58 23:02
        1st Quarter 6:24 8:36
        2nd Quarter 12:12 2:48
        3rd Quarter 8:23 6:37
        4th Quarter 9:59 5:01
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 14 1 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 4 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 4-4
        Touchdowns 2-5 3-4
        Field Goals 2-5 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 5-34
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-3 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Rutgers Purdue

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kaliakmanis,Athan 19 27 359 1 0 72 5
Totals 19 27 359 1 0 72 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Browne,Ryan 11 20 117 1 0 44 0
Singleton,Malachi 2 3 11 2 0 8 0
Totals 13 23 128 3 0 44 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Raymond,Antwan 29 117 1 116 1 12 4.0
Benjamin,Ja'shon 8 78 0 78 0 19 9.8
Needham,Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Kaliakmanis,Athan 11 24 34 -10 1 15 -0.9
Totals 48 219 35 184 2 19 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Mockobee,Devin 16 92 1 91 0 32 5.7
Thomas,Malachi 3 62 0 62 0 57 20.7
Harris,Antonio 2 42 0 42 0 37 21.0
Browne,Ryan 2 12 0 12 0 11 6.0
Singleton,Malachi 4 11 0 11 0 5 2.8
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 28 219 2 217 0 57 7.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Duff,KJ 6 241 1 72
Black,Ben 4 56 0 22
Sheffield,DT 3 24 0 11
Raymond,Antwan 2 18 0 9
Weber,Colin 2 13 0 8
Fletcher Jr.,Kenny 2 7 0 8
Totals 19 359 1 72

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Thomas,Malachi 3 50 1 44
Tuggle,Nitro 2 20 1 14
Harris,Antonio 1 18 0 18
Mockobee,Devin 2 18 1 15
Horton,EJ 1 17 0 17
Jackson III,Michael 3 8 0 7
Branch,Arhmad 0 0 0 0
Smith,Corey 0 0 0 0
Walker,Rico 0 0 0 0
Browne,Ryan 1 -3 0 0
Totals 13 128 3 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Anderson,Jakob 3 121 40.3 45 0 0 0
Totals 3 121 40.3 45 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McCallister,Jack 5 188 37.6 51 4 1 1
Totals 5 188 37.6 51 4 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

No data to report.
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Jackson III,Michael 0 0 0 1 56 56 0 0 0
Moore,Christian 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 69 56 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Patel,Jai 2nd 09:53 45
MISSE
D

Patel,Jai 4th 01:06 20 GOOD
Patel,Jai 4th 00:00 30 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Porath,Spencer 1st 00:08 20 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Scullion,Jack 5 269 2 0 53.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Turner,Seth 5 322 3 0 64.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Rutgers Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Sanders,Kaj 6 4 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Abram 3 6 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Elad,Jett 4 4 8 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Djabome,Dariel — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson,Jacobie 2 1 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Neill,Eric — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller,Cam 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thompson,Jordan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ward,Timmy 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,Bradley 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walker,Jordan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mascoe,Bo — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Sam — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Zilan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Salaam,Al-Shadee 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,DJ — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gnago,Farell 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Abdou Rahman,Djibril 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Raymond,Antwan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duff,KJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaliakmanis,Athan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patel,Jai — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 30 53.0 3.0/6 —/0 1 1/— - 1 — —

Purdue Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ra-El,Tahj 3 12 15 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Correa,Charles 2 11 13 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
McLaurin,Hershey 4 8 12 1.0/7 1.0/7 1 —/— - 1 — —
Powell,Mani 3 8 11 1.0/4 0.5/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Nunnally,CJ 2 5 7 1.0/12 1.0/12 1 —/— - 1 — 2
Bradford,Smiley 5 2 7 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hines,Hudauri 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ishmail,Breeon 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeffries,Ian 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Trey 2 1 3 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Grimes,Tony 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sanford,Alex 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harkless,Jamarrion 1 — 1 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — 1
Madden,C.J. — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kennedy,Demeco 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Berglund,Winston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tuggle,Nitro — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Browne,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Malachi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Porath,Spencer — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mockobee,Devin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 30 60 90.0 7.0/36 5.0/34 2 1/— - 4 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Rutgers

Purdue

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RUT25 15:00 KO RUT32 13:27 PUNT 3-7 01:33
1st RUT25 10:24 KO PUR6 05:41 DOWNS 8-69 04:43
1st RUT25 00:08 KO PUR28 09:53 FGA 10-47 05:15
2nd RUT17 08:47 PUNT RUT20 07:14 PUNT 3-(-12) 01:33
2nd RUT15 05:44 PUNT PUR0 00:12 TD 17-85 05:32
3rd RUT25 13:10 KO RUT26 11:33 PUNT 3-1 01:37
3rd RUT10 10:19 PUNT PUR0 07:33 TD 5-90 02:46
3rd RUT20 04:00 PUNT PUR35 14:09 FUMB 8-45 04:51
4th RUT10 12:17 PUNT PUR0 07:45 TD 7-90 04:32
4th RUT25 04:43 KO PUR2 01:06 FG 11-73 03:37
4th PUR30 00:59 FUMB PUR13 00:00 FG 3-17 00:59

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PUR23 13:27 PUNT RUT0 10:24 TD 7-77 03:03
1st PUR6 05:41 DOWNS RUT2 00:08 FG 11-92 05:33
2nd PUR28 09:53 FGA PUR32 08:47 PUNT 3-4 01:06
2nd RUT40 07:14 PUNT RUT39 05:44 PUNT 3-1 01:30
2nd PUR33 00:07 KO PUR32 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:07
3rd PUR25 15:00 KO RUT0 13:10 TD 4-75 01:50
3rd PUR33 11:33 PUNT RUT48 10:19 PUNT 4-19 01:14
3rd PUR25 07:33 KO RUT40 04:00 PUNT 7-35 03:33
4th PUR35 14:09 FUMB RUT45 12:17 PUNT 4-20 01:52
4th RUT41 07:37 KO RUT0 04:43 TD 7-41 02:54
4th PUR33 01:06 KO PUR30 00:59 FUMB 1-(-3) 00:07



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Purdue wins toss and defers; RUT will receive; PUR will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Turner,Seth kickoff
62 yards to the RUT03 fair catch by Black,Ben at RUT03. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rutgers at 15:00
1st and 10 at RUT25 Rutgers drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush left for 2 yards gain to the RUT27 (Correa,Charles; Ra-

El,Tahj).
2nd and 8 at RUT27 (14:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Sheffield,DT caught at RUT30, for 5

yards to the RUT32 (Bradford,Smiley).
3rd and 3 at RUT32 (13:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short middle to Black,Ben thrown to RUT40.
4th and 3 at RUT32 (13:34) Anderson,Jakob punt 45 yards to the PUR23.

Purdue at 13:27
1st and 10 at PUR23 Purdue drive start at 13:27.
1st and 10 at PUR23 (13:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the PUR29 (Wright,Abram;

Thompson,Jordan).
2nd and 4 at PUR29 (13:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush right for 2 yards gain to the PUR31 (Elad,Jett).
3rd and 2 at PUR31 (12:32) Shotgun Singleton,Malachi rush right for 1 yard gain to the PUR32 (Djabome,Dariel; Sanders,Kaj).
4th and 1 at PUR32 (11:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the PUR35 (Wright,Abram), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR35 (11:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Malachi rush left for 57 yards gain to the RUT08 (Henderson,Jacobie), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at RUT8 (10:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short right to Jackson III,Michael thrown to RUT00.
2nd and 8 at RUT8 (10:28) Singleton,Malachi pass complete short right to Thomas,Malachi caught at RUT04, for 8 yards to the

RUT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:24.
1st and 10 at RUT3 Porath,Spencer kick attempt good (H: McCallister,Jack, LS: Raab,Luke).
1st and 10 at PUR35 (10:24) Turner,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the RUT00, Touchback.

Rutgers 0-7 Purdue

Rutgers at 10:24
1st and 10 at RUT25 Rutgers drive start at 10:24.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (10:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 0 yards to the RUT25 (Nunnally,CJ; Ishmail,Breeon).
2nd and 10 at RUT25 (09:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short middle to Duff,KJ caught at RUT43, for 39

yards to the PUR36 (Hines,Hudauri; Ra-El,Tahj), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR36 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush left for 2 yards gain to the PUR34 (Powell,Mani).
2nd and 8 at PUR34 (08:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Black,Ben caught at PUR23, for 22

yards to the PUR12 (Bradford,Smiley), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR12 (07:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the PUR08 (Ishmail,Breeon).
2nd and 6 at PUR8 (07:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the PUR09 (Powell,Mani;

Madden,C.J.).
3rd and 7 at PUR9 (06:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan rush right for 3 yards gain to the PUR06 (Powell,Mani).
4th and 4 at PUR6 (05:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short middle to Fletcher Jr.,Kenny thrown to

PUR00 broken up by McLaurin,Hershey, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Purdue at 05:41
1st and 10 at PUR6 Purdue drive start at 05:41.
1st and 10 at PUR6 (05:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 9 yards gain to the PUR15 (Thompson,Jordan;

Elad,Jett).
2nd and 1 at PUR15 (05:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short right to Jackson III,Michael caught at PUR15, for

7 yards to the PUR22 (Sanders,Kaj), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR22 (04:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short left to Tuggle,Nitro caught at PUR28, for 6 yards

to the PUR28 (Salaam,Al-Shadee).
2nd and 4 at PUR28 (04:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 17 yards gain to the PUR45 (Elad,Jett; Mascoe,Bo),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR45 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short right to Jackson III,Michael caught at PUR44, for

0 yards to the PUR45 (Miller,Cam).
2nd and 10 at PUR45 (03:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush left for 3 yards gain to the PUR48 (Wright,Abram; Allen,DJ).
3rd and 7 at PUR48 (02:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete deep left to Thomas,Malachi caught at RUT32, for 44

yards to the RUT08 (Elad,Jett), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY RUT Holding declined.
1st and 8 at RUT8 (02:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Malachi rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RUT06 (Elad,Jett;

Djabome,Dariel).
2nd and 6 at RUT6 (01:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Singleton,Malachi rush left for 5 yards gain to the RUT01 (Elad,Jett;

Djabome,Dariel).
3rd and 1 at RUT1 (00:45) Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the RUT02 (Wright,Abram; Robinson,Sam).
4th and 2 at RUT2 (00:10) Porath,Spencer field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: McCallister,Jack, LS: Raab,Luke), clock

00:08.
1st and 10 at PUR35 (00:08) Turner,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the RUT00 fair catch by Black,Ben at RUT00.

Rutgers 0-10 Purdue



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rutgers at 00:08
1st and 10 at RUT25 Rutgers drive start at 00:08.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (00:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short right to Fletcher Jr.,Kenny caught at RUT21,

for 1 yard loss to the RUT24 (Bradford,Smiley).
Rutgers 0-10 Purdue

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 11 at RUT24 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 11 at RUT24 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush right for 19 yards gain to the RUT43 (Ishmail,Breeon;

Hines,Hudauri), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT43 (14:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Weber,Colin caught at RUT47, for 8

yards to the PUR49 (Sanford,Alex).
2nd and 2 at PUR49 (13:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush left for 10 yards gain to the PUR39 (Ra-El,Tahj;

McLaurin,Hershey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR39 (13:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the PUR33 (Ra-El,Tahj).
2nd and 4 at PUR33 (12:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 11 yards gain to the PUR22 (Smith,Trey), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR22 (12:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the PUR29 (McLaurin,Hershey).
2nd and 17 at PUR29 (11:21) Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan sacked for loss of 6 yards to the PUR35 (Harkless,Jamarrion).
3rd and 23 at PUR35 (10:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 7 yards gain to the PUR28 (Kennedy,Demeco).
4th and 16 at PUR28 (09:53) Patel,Jai field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael), clock

09:53.

Purdue at 09:53
1st and 10 at PUR28 Purdue drive start at 09:53.
1st and 10 at PUR28 (09:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the PUR31 (O'Neill,Eric;

Djabome,Dariel).
2nd and 7 at PUR31 (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short middle to Smith,Corey thrown to PUR38.
3rd and 7 at PUR31 (09:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan rush left for 1 yard gain to the PUR32 (Miller,Cam), out of bounds.
4th and 6 at PUR32 (08:53) McCallister,Jack punt 51 yards to the RUT17 fair catch by Sheffield,DT at RUT17.

Rutgers at 08:47
1st and 10 at RUT17 Rutgers drive start at 08:47.
1st and 10 at RUT17 (08:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short left thrown to RUT20 QB hurried by

Nunnally,CJ.
2nd and 10 at RUT17 (08:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan sacked for loss of 12 yards to the RUT05 (Nunnally,CJ), fumble

by Kaliakmanis,Athan recovered by RUT Needham,Tyler at RUT05, End Of Play.
3rd and 22 at RUT5 (07:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan rush middle for 15 yards gain to the RUT20, End Of Play.
4th and 7 at RUT20 (07:23) Anderson,Jakob punt 35 yards to the PUR45 PENALTY RUT Kick Catch Interference (Miller,Cam) 15 yards

from PUR45 to RUT40.
4th and 7 at RUT20 PUR ball on RUT40.

Purdue at 07:14
1st and 10 at RUT40 Purdue drive start at 07:14.
1st and 10 at RUT40 No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short middle to Horton,EJ thrown to RUT30.
2nd and 10 at RUT40 No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas,Malachi rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RUT37 (Wright,Abram).
3rd and 7 at RUT37 No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short middle to Thomas,Malachi caught at RUT39, for 2 yards

loss to the RUT39 (Henderson,Jacobie).
4th and 9 at RUT39 McCallister,Jack punt 24 yards to the RUT15 fair catch by Sheffield,DT at RUT15.

Rutgers at 05:44
1st and 10 at RUT15 Rutgers drive start at 05:44.
1st and 10 at RUT15 No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the RUT20 (Powell,Mani;

Berglund,Winston).
2nd and 5 at RUT20 No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RUT24 (Ra-El,Tahj; McLaurin,Hershey).
3rd and 1 at RUT24 No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan rush middle for 0 yards to the RUT24 (Jeffries,Ian).
4th and 1 at RUT24 No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RUT25 (Jeffries,Ian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT25 Timeout Purdue, clock 03:27.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (03:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 7 yards gain to the RUT32 (McLaurin,Hershey).
2nd and 3 at RUT32 (02:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 2 yards gain to the RUT34 (Jeffries,Ian;

Bradford,Smiley).
3rd and 1 at RUT34 (02:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RUT38 (Jeffries,Ian;

Ishmail,Breeon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT38 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at RUT38 (01:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short middle to Duff,KJ caught at PUR45, for 19

yards to the PUR43 (Hines,Hudauri), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR43 (01:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short middle to Sheffield,DT caught at PUR35, for

11 yards to the PUR32, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at PUR32 (01:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Black,Ben caught at PUR26, for 7
yards to the PUR25 (Ra-El,Tahj; Correa,Charles).

2nd and 3 at PUR25 Timeout Rutgers, clock 00:55.
2nd and 3 at PUR25 (00:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short middle to Weber,Colin thrown to PUR18

broken up by Powell,Mani.
3rd and 3 at PUR25 (00:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the PUR24 (Powell,Mani;

McLaurin,Hershey).
4th and 2 at PUR24 Timeout Rutgers, clock 00:42.
4th and 2 at PUR24 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Black,Ben caught at PUR18, for 11

yards to the PUR13 (Powell,Mani; Sanford,Alex), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR13 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Weber,Colin caught at PUR16, for 5

yards to the PUR08, out of bounds at PUR08.
2nd and 5 at PUR8 (00:29) PENALTY RUT False Start (Felter,Bryan) 5 yards from PUR08 to PUR13. NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at PUR13 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short left thrown to PUR00 QB hurried by

Harkless,Jamarrion.
3rd and 10 at PUR13 (00:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the PUR01 (Ra-El,Tahj), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 1 at PUR1 (00:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the PUR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:12.
1st and 10 at PUR3 Patel,Jai kick attempt good (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael).
1st and 10 at RUT35 (00:12) Scullion,Jack kickoff 45 yards to the PUR20 Moore,Christian return 13 yards to the PUR33

(Williams,Zilan; Ward,Timmy).

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

PUR will receive; RUT will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Scullion,Jack kickoff 65 yards to the PUR00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rutgers 7-10 Purdue

Purdue at 00:07
1st and 10 at PUR33 Purdue drive start at 00:07.
1st and 10 at PUR33 (00:05) Kneel down by Purdue at PUR32 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at PUR32 End of game, clock 00:00.

Rutgers 7-10 Purdue

Purdue at 15:00
1st and 10 at PUR25 Purdue drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at PUR25 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush right for 32 yards gain to the RUT43 (Elad,Jett), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT43 (14:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RUT40 (Weaver,Bradley).
2nd and 7 at RUT40 (14:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Antonio rush right for 37 yards gain to the RUT03 (Sanders,Kaj), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at RUT3 (13:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Singleton,Malachi pass complete short left to Mockobee,Devin caught at RUT00, for

3 yards to the RUT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:10.
1st and 10 at RUT3 Porath,Spencer kick attempt good (H: McCallister,Jack, LS: Raab,Luke).
1st and 10 at PUR35 (13:10) Turner,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the RUT00, Touchback.

Rutgers 7-17 Purdue

Rutgers at 13:10
1st and 10 at RUT25 Rutgers drive start at 13:10.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (13:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete deep middle to Sheffield,DT thrown to PUR26.
2nd and 10 at RUT25 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RUT29 (Correa,Charles;

Powell,Mani).
3rd and 6 at RUT29 (12:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan sacked for loss of 3 yards to the RUT26 (Smith,Trey).
4th and 9 at RUT26 (11:38) Anderson,Jakob punt 41 yards to the PUR33 fair catch by Jackson III,Michael at PUR33.

Purdue at 11:33
1st and 10 at PUR33 Purdue drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at PUR33 (11:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short right to Mockobee,Devin caught at PUR33, for 15

yards to the PUR48 (Wright,Abram), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR48 (11:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete deep middle to Tuggle,Nitro thrown to RUT13.
2nd and 10 at PUR48 (10:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Singleton,Malachi rush right for 4 yards gain to the RUT48 (Elad,Jett).
3rd and 6 at RUT48 Timeout Other, clock 10:41.
3rd and 6 at RUT48 (10:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short middle to Jackson III,Michael thrown to RUT42.
4th and 6 at RUT48 (10:20) McCallister,Jack punt 38 yards to the RUT10 fair catch by Sheffield,DT at RUT10.

Rutgers at 10:19
1st and 10 at RUT10 Rutgers drive start at 10:19.
1st and 10 at RUT10 (10:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RUT11 (Nunnally,CJ;

Ishmail,Breeon).
2nd and 9 at RUT11 (09:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Fletcher Jr.,Kenny caught at RUT10,

for 8 yards to the RUT19 (Correa,Charles; McLaurin,Hershey).



3rd and 1 at RUT19 (09:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RUT25 (Correa,Charles;
McLaurin,Hershey), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at RUT25 (08:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush left for 3 yards gain to the RUT28 (Smith,Trey;
McLaurin,Hershey).

2nd and 7 at RUT28 (07:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete deep left to Duff,KJ caught at PUR33, for 72 yards
to the PUR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:33, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at PUR3 Patel,Jai kick attempt good (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael).
1st and 10 at RUT35 (07:33) Scullion,Jack kickoff 65 yards to the PUR00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Rutgers 14-17 Purdue

Purdue at 07:33
1st and 10 at PUR25 Purdue drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at PUR25 (07:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 0 yards to the PUR25 (Abdou Rahman,Djibril).
2nd and 10 at PUR25 (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan rush right for 11 yards gain to the PUR36, out of bounds at PUR36,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR36 (06:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush left for 1 yard gain to the PUR37 (Wright,Abram;

Sanders,Kaj).
2nd and 9 at PUR37 (05:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short right to Harris,Antonio caught at PUR35, for 18

yards to the RUT45 (Sanders,Kaj), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT45 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Harris,Antonio rush middle for 5 yards gain to the RUT40 (Wright,Abram;

Weaver,Bradley).
2nd and 5 at RUT40 (04:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete deep middle to Branch,Arhmad thrown to RUT00

broken up by Walker,Jordan.
3rd and 5 at RUT40 (04:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short middle to Walker,Rico thrown to RUT30

PENALTY PUR Pass Interference declined.
4th and 5 at RUT40 (04:11) McCallister,Jack punt 40 yards to the RUT00, Touchback.

Rutgers at 04:00
1st and 10 at RUT20 Rutgers drive start at 04:00.
1st and 10 at RUT20 (03:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan sacked for loss of 6 yards to the RUT14 (Correa,Charles,

Powell,Mani).
2nd and 16 at RUT14 (03:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Raymond,Antwan caught at RUT16,

for 9 yards to the RUT23 (Powell,Mani; Nunnally,CJ).
3rd and 7 at RUT23 (02:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Raymond,Antwan caught at RUT25,

for 9 yards to the RUT32 (Grimes,Tony; Ra-El,Tahj), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT32 No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 7 yards gain to the RUT39 (Powell,Mani).
2nd and 3 at RUT39 No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 12 yards gain to the PUR49 (Ra-El,Tahj;

McLaurin,Hershey), 1ST DOWN.
Rutgers 14-17 Purdue

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at PUR49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at PUR49 (14:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete deep left to Duff,KJ thrown to PUR21 broken up

by Hines,Hudauri.
2nd and 10 at PUR49 (14:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the PUR46 (Correa,Charles; Ra-

El,Tahj).
3rd and 7 at PUR46 (14:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 11 yards gain to the PUR35 fumbled by

Raymond,Antwan at PUR38 forced by McLaurin,Hershey recovered by PUR Ra-El,Tahj at PUR35, End Of Play. The
previous play is under automatic review - "Fumble". CALL UPHELD.

Purdue at 14:09
1st and 10 at PUR35 Purdue drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at PUR35 (14:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short right to Horton,EJ caught at PUR47, for 17 yards

to the RUT48 (Sanders,Kaj; Henderson,Jacobie), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT48 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the RUT46 (Walker,Jordan).
2nd and 8 at RUT46 (13:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Singleton,Malachi pass incomplete short right thrown to RUT42.
3rd and 8 at RUT46 (12:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short left to Jackson III,Michael caught at RUT48, for 1

yard to the RUT45 (Sanders,Kaj; O'Neill,Eric).
4th and 7 at RUT45 (12:19) McCallister,Jack punt 35 yards to the RUT10 fair catch by Sheffield,DT at RUT10.

Rutgers at 12:17
1st and 10 at RUT10 Rutgers drive start at 12:17.
1st and 10 at RUT10 (12:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 4 yards gain to the RUT14 (Correa,Charles;

McLaurin,Hershey).
2nd and 6 at RUT14 (11:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete deep left to Duff,KJ caught at PUR48, for 42 yards

to the PUR44 (Hines,Hudauri), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR44 (10:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the PUR42 (Nunnally,CJ).
2nd and 8 at PUR42 (10:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 17 yards gain to the PUR25 (Ra-El,Tahj) PENALTY

RUT Holding (White,Taj) 11 yard from PUR42 to RUT47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at RUT47 (09:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete deep right to Duff,KJ caught at PUR16, for 37

yards to the PUR16, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR16 (08:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 9 yards gain to the PUR07 (Grimes,Tony).



2nd and 1 at PUR7 (08:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the PUR01 (Correa,Charles;
Bradford,Smiley), 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Short of the goal line". CALL
UPHELD.

1st and 1 at PUR1 (07:45) Kaliakmanis,Athan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the PUR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:45.
1st and 10 at PUR3 Patel,Jai kick attempt good (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael).
1st and 10 at RUT35 (07:45) Scullion,Jack kickoff 62 yards to the PUR03 Jackson III,Michael return 56 yards to the RUT41

(Ward,Timmy).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Rutgers 21-17 Purdue

Purdue at 07:37
1st and 10 at RUT41 Purdue drive start at 07:37.
1st and 10 at RUT41 (07:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short right to Horton,EJ thrown to RUT28.
2nd and 10 at RUT41 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush right for 5 yards gain to the RUT36 (Sanders,Kaj).
3rd and 5 at RUT36 (06:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RUT32 (Sanders,Kaj).
4th and 1 at RUT32 Timeout Rutgers, clock 06:12.
4th and 1 at RUT32 (06:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Singleton,Malachi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RUT31 (Wright,Abram;

O'Neill,Eric), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT31 (05:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mockobee,Devin rush right for 2 yards gain to the RUT29 (Sanders,Kaj).
2nd and 8 at RUT29 (04:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short right to Horton,EJ thrown to RUT19.
3rd and 8 at RUT29 (04:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass incomplete short left to Tuggle,Nitro thrown to RUT20 PENALTY

RUT Pass Interference (Mascoe,Bo) 15 yards from RUT29 to RUT14, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at RUT14 (04:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short left to Tuggle,Nitro caught at RUT00, for 14 yards

to the RUT00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:43, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RUT3 Porath,Spencer kick attempt good (H: McCallister,Jack, LS: Raab,Luke).
1st and 10 at PUR35 (04:43) Turner,Seth kickoff 65 yards to the RUT00, Touchback.

Rutgers 21-24 Purdue

Rutgers at 04:43
1st and 10 at RUT25 Rutgers drive start at 04:43.
1st and 10 at RUT25 (04:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short middle to Duff,KJ caught at RUT44, for 32

yards to the PUR43 (Bradford,Smiley), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR43 (04:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the PUR41 (Correa,Charles).
2nd and 8 at PUR41 (03:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush left for 4 yards gain to the PUR37 (Nunnally,CJ;

Correa,Charles).
3rd and 4 at PUR37 (02:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush right for 2 yards gain to the PUR35 (Nunnally,CJ; Ra-

El,Tahj).
4th and 2 at PUR35 (02:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short right to Black,Ben caught at PUR30, for 16

yards to the PUR19 (McLaurin,Hershey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR19 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at PUR19 (01:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass complete short left to Sheffield,DT caught at PUR14, for 8

yards to the PUR11 (Ra-El,Tahj; Powell,Mani).
2nd and 2 at PUR11 (01:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the PUR07 (Bradford,Smiley), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 7 at PUR7 Timeout Purdue, clock 01:23.
1st and 7 at PUR7 (01:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the PUR05 (Correa,Charles).
2nd and 5 at PUR5 Timeout Purdue, clock 01:19.
2nd and 5 at PUR5 (01:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Kaliakmanis,Athan pass incomplete short left to Fletcher Jr.,Kenny thrown to PUR03

broken up by Nunnally,CJ QB hurried by Nunnally,CJ.
3rd and 5 at PUR5 (01:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Raymond,Antwan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the PUR02 (Correa,Charles; Ra-

El,Tahj).
4th and 2 at PUR2 (01:08) Patel,Jai field goal attempt from 20 yards GOOD (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael), clock 01:06.
1st and 10 at RUT35 (01:06) Scullion,Jack kickoff 32 yards to the PUR33 fair catch by Earls,Christian at PUR33.

Rutgers 24-24 Purdue

Purdue at 01:06
1st and 10 at PUR33 Purdue drive start at 01:06.
1st and 10 at PUR33 (01:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Browne,Ryan pass complete short left to Browne,Ryan caught at PUR32, for 3 yards

loss to the PUR30 fumbled by Browne,Ryan at PUR32 forced by Gnago,Farell recovered by RUT Elad,Jett at
PUR30, End Of Play.

Rutgers at 00:59
1st and 10 at PUR30 Rutgers drive start at 00:59.
1st and 10 at PUR30 (00:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 11 yards gain to the PUR19 (Ra-El,Tahj;

Hines,Hudauri), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at PUR19 (00:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Benjamin,Ja'shon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the PUR13 (Ra-El,Tahj).
2nd and 4 at PUR13 Timeout Rutgers, clock 00:02.
2nd and 4 at PUR13 (00:01) Patel,Jai field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: McCann,Riley, LS: O’Connor,Michael), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at RUT35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Rutgers 27-24 Purdue


